

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
(CC No.9401/2013)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2012
in ITA No. 646/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 18/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the It is represented by learned counsel for
petitioner that additional documents, which are reported
in office report dated 26th March, 2015 are not required
for adjudication of the matter and prayed to list the
matter before the Court.

Registry is directed to list the matter before
the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.20
15:58:01 IST

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Reason: