

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)
9401/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2012
in ITA No. 646/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, ASG
Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mrs. B. Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Av.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
order granted.

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1311 of 2015.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.04
17:11:38 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER