

ITEM NO.7  
Conferencing)

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Court- 1 (Video  
SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1312/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 2550/2020 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court  
for service compliance. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2550/2020 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29886/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)

Date : 24-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Ms. Manjula, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2550/2020

Spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition  
of appeal has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the appellant  
seeks four weeks' time to do so. Granted.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of  
valuation and Ad-valorem court fee within four weeks.

List again on 10.9.2020

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar