

ITEM NO.7  
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1312/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA No. 2550/2020 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for service compliance. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2550/2020 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29886/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr P.K.Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 2550/2020

Ld. Counsel for the appellant not connected.

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal. However, two weeks time is granted, strictly as a last chance. If spare copy is not filed within two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 17.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar