

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1312/2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHARA INDIA FINANCIAL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2550/2020 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29886/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6899/2015 (XIV-A)

Diary No(s). 13271/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 68343/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 68344/2018

IA No. 68343/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 68344/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9403/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 57097/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57099/2018

IA No. 57097/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57099/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11018/2018 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53410/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53412/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 53412/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3635/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42023/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 1313/2015 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3320/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3319/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2813/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2811/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2812/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2810/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2348/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 2814/2018 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. BALBIR SINGH LD ASG
Ms. ALKA AGARWAL ADV
Mr. AMOL CHITALE ADV
Mr. ADIT KHORANA ADV
Mr. SHYAM GOPAL ADV
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. H. Raghvendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T. Panda, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Aadhar Natiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sarawgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters cannot be heard by one of us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.). Hence, list before another Bench of which one of

us (Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member after two weeks subject to obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)